PFCU Fees

| Account Activity Printout - Current Month | \$1.00 | Late Fee – CC payment late | \$25.00 |
|---|---------|---|-------------------------|
| Account Activity Printout - Prior Month Per Page | \$3.00 | Legal - Attorney Work (Ex - Subpoena) | 570.00 + actual charges |
| Account Reconciliation - Per Hour | \$25.00 | Lien Perfection - (Titles And UUC-1) | Varies |
| ATM FEE – Non-PFCU ATM use (5 Free Per Month) | \$1.50 | Loan Extension, Or Modification | \$30.00 |
| ATM/Debit Card Replacement | \$10.00 | SKIP PAY FEE | \$30.00 |
| Transfer Fee (Auto Transfer from Savings - Cover NSF) | \$1.00 | Money Order | \$2.00 |
| Transfer Fee (Auto Transfer from loan - Cover NSF) | \$3.00 | Money Order (Prime Time) | |
| Cash Foreign Check | \$5.00 | STATEMENT FEE (Monthly Statement from Quarter | ly) \$2.00 |
| Cashier's Check | \$3.00 | Non-Member ATM Fee | \$3.50 |
| Cashier's Check (Prime Time) | \$0.50 | PAPER STMT FEE ** | \$2.00 |
| Check Printing | Varies | Payoff Request for Mortgages - Third Parties | \$30.00 |
| Check Printing - Prime Time | \$6.00 | Photocopy (per page over one page) | \$1.00 |
| BELOW MIN BAL (Checking PLUS If Below Min Balance) | \$5.00 | Replacement CC Fee | \$10.00 |
| Checks - Quick (4 On Sheet) | \$2.00 | RETURN CHECK FEE | \$5.00 |
| CLOSING FEE - Account Closed Within 90 Days | \$5.00 | Rush Order on Debit Card (2 Day Only Available) | \$10.00 |
| Convenience Pay (Debit Or Credit) | \$10.00 | Safe Deposit Drill Fee | |
| Convenience Pay (Electronic) | \$5.00 | Safe Deposit Replacement Key | \$20.00 |
| Copy of Account Statement | \$5.00 | RETURN STMT FEE – (Statement Return/Bad Addre | ss) \$5.00 |
| Copy of CC Statement | \$5.00 | STOP PAY FEE | \$25.00 |
| Copy of Check, Cashier's Check, Money Order | \$3.00 | PHONE TRAN FEE * | |
| Credit Card - Quick Delivery | \$35.00 | The Loan Check – Order \$2 | |
| Dormant Acct Fee (After 12 Months) | \$5.00 | OVERLIMIT (The Loan Check - Over Limit) \$2 | |
| Escheats Acct Fee | \$75.00 | WIRE IN FEE | \$5.00 |
| Fax (Per Page After 5 Pages) | \$1.00 | WIRE OUT FEE | \$20.00 |
| Garnishment/Levy Processing | \$75.00 | | |
| | | | |

NSF FEE / RETURN ITEM FEE / COURTSEY PAY FEE / ODP FEE /NSF CARD FEE ***

\$25.00

\$25.00

| PFCU Business Fees | | | | | |
|--|---------|------------------|---------|--|--|
| BELOW MIN BAL (Checking PLUS If Below Min Balance) | \$10.00 | RETURN CHECK FEE | \$10.00 | | |
| Copy of A Check | \$10.00 | STOP PAY FEE | \$25.00 | | |
| PAPER STMT FEE ** | \$2.00 | PHONE TRAN FEE * | \$2.00 | | |

NSF FEE / RETURN ITEM FEE / COURTSEY PAY FEE / ODP FEE /NSF CARD FEE ***

This Schedule of Fees sets forth certain conditions, fees and charges applicable to your regular savings, checking, money market and business accounts at PFCU. This schedule is incorporated as part of your account agreement.

*The telephone transfer fee is waived for prime time members aged 55 and older. **The paper statement fee is waived for youth 23 and younger, prime time ages 55 and older, or organizational accounts ***A \$25.00 fee will be assessed for each overdraft transaction above \$5.00. Subject to change at any time. (Fees in all caps are as stated on monthly statement)



